Series 15H Applications
Centrifugal Fan – The Baldor inverter is used to adjust the CFM (and associated pressure) of
a fan.  Typically, in the past, inlet vanes and outlet dampers have controlled air flow.  These
techniques are effective and well accepted, but not very energy efficient.  With the Baldor
inverter –  vanes, dampers,actuators and their associated maintenance may be eliminated.
Additionally and most importantly, power consumption is decreased by the cube of the
speed decrease. This means a potential for tremendous energy savings.  Simple control of
speed through the process follower input allows “closed loop” control of your air flow.

PRESS    ENTER     FOR
PRESET             SPEEDS
PRESS     ENTER    FOR
INPUT
PRESS     ENTER    FOR
OUTPUT
COMMAND          SELECT
P:         POTENTIOMETER
ENTER
JOG
FWD
5
STANDARD 2.5 kHz PWM QUIET 8.0 kHz PWM
CATALOG INPUT CONSTANT TORQUE          VARIABLE TORQUE             CONSTANT TORQUE             VARIABLE TORQUE
NO. VOLT SIZE HP KW IC IP HP KW IC IP HP KW IC IP HP KW IC IP
ID15H201-E, -W 230 A 1 0.75 4.0 8.0 2 1.5 7 8 0.75 0.56 3.0 6.0 1 0.75 3.6 4.2
ID15H202-E, -W 230 A 2 1.5 7.0 14 3 2.2 10 12 1 0.75 4.0 8.0 2 1.5 6.8 7.8
ID15H203-E, -W 230 A 3 2.2 10 20 5 3.7 16 19 2 1.5 7.0 14 3 2.2 9.6 11
ID15H205-E, -W 230 A 5 3.7 16 32 7.5 5.5 22 25 3 2.2 10 20 5 3.7 16 19
ID15H207-E, -W 230 B2 7.5 5.5 22 44 10 7.4 28 32 5 3.7 16 32 7.5 5.5 22 25
ID15H210-E, -W 230 B2 10 7.4 28 56 15 11.1 42 48 7.5 5.5 22 44 10 7.4 28 32
ID15H215-E, -W 230 B2 15 11.1 42 84 15 11.1 54 62 10 7.4 28 56 15 11.1 42 48
ID15H220-E 230 B2 20 14.9 54 108 25 18.6 54 62 15 11.1 42 84 20 14.9 54 62
ID15H225-EO 230 C2 25 18.6 68 116 30 22.3 80 92 20 14.9 54 92 25 18.6 68 78
ID15H230-EO 230 C2 30 22.3 80 140 30 22.4 80 92 25 18.6 70 122 30 22.3 80 92
ID15H240-EO 230 D2 40 29.8 105 200 50 37.2 130 150 30 22.3 80 160 40 29.8 104 120
ID15H250-EO 230 D2 50 37.2 130 225 50 37.2 130 150 40 29.8 105 183 50 37.2 130 150
ID15H401-E, -W 460 A 1 0.75 2.0 4.0 2 1.5 4.0 5.0 0.75 0.56 1.5 3.0 1 0.75 2.0 3.0
ID15H402-E, -W 460 A 2 1.5 4.0 8.0 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 1 0.75 2.0 4.0 2 1.5 4.0 5.0
ID15H403-E, -W 460 A 3 2.2 5.0 10 5 3.7 8.0 10 2 1.5 4.0 8.0 3 2.2 5.0 6.0
ID15H405-E, -W 460 A 5 3.7 8.0 16 7.5 5.5 11 13 3 2.2 5.0 10 5 3.7 8.0 10
ID15H407-E, -W 460 A 7.5 5.5 11 22 10 7.4 14 17 5 3.7 8.0 16 7.5 5.5 11 13
ID15H410-E, -W 460 B2 10 7.4 14 28 15 11.1 21 24 7.5 5.5 11 22 10 7.4 14 16
ID15H415-E, -W 460 B2 15 11.1 21 42 20 14.9 27 31 10 7.4 14 28 15 11.1 21 24
ID15H420-E, -W 460 B2 20 14.9 27 54 25 18.6 34 39 15 11.1 21 42 20 14.9 27 31
ID15H425-E 460 B2 25 18.6 34 68 25 18.6 34 39 15 11.1 21 42 20 14.9 27 31
ID15H430-EO 460 C2 30 22.3 40 70 40 29.8 52 60 25 18.6 35 61 30 22.3 40 46
ID15H440-EO 460 C2 40 29.8 55 100 40 29.9 52 60 30 22.3 40 80 30 22.3 40 46
ID15H450-EO 460 D2 50 37.2 65 115 60 44.8 80 92 40 29.8 55 92 50 37.2 65 75
ID15H460-EO 460 D2 60 44.7 80 140 75 56 100 115 50 37.2 65 122 60 44.7 80 92
ID15H475-EO 460 D2 75 56 100 200 100 75 125 144 60 44.7 80 160 75 56 100 115
ID15H4100-EO 460 E 100 75 125 220 125 93 160 184 75 56 100 183 100 75 125 144
ID15H4150V-EO 460 E 150 112 180 300 150 112 180 207 100 75 125 240 125 93 160 184
ID15H4150-EO 460 F 150 112 190 380 200 149 240 276 125 93 150 260 150 112 170 200
ID15H4200-EO 460 F 200 149 250 500 250 186.5 310 360 150 112 190 380 175 131 210 240
ID15H4250-EO 460 F 250 187 310 620 300 224 370 430 200 149 250 500 250 187 310 360
ID15H4300-EO 460 G2 300 224 370 630 350 261 420 490 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4350-EO 460 G2 350 261 420 720 400 298 480 560 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4400-EO 460 G2 400 298 480 820 450 336 540 620 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4450-EO 460 G 450 336 540 920 500 373 590 680 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4500-EO 460 G+ 500 373 590 1180 600 447 710 820 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4600-EO 460 G+ 600 447 710 1210 700 522 830 960 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4700-EO 460 G+ 700 522 830 1660 800 597 950 1100 - - - - - - - -
ID15H4800-EO 460 G+ 800 597 950 1710 900 671 1070 1230 - - - - - - - -
ID15H501-E, -W 575 A 1 0.75 1.5 3.0 2.0 1.5 3.0 4.0 0.75 0.56 1.1 2.2 1 0.75 1.5 1.7
ID15H502-E, -W 575 A 2 1.5 3.0 6.0 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 1 0.75 1.5 3.0 2 1.5 3.0 4.0
ID15H503-E, -W 575 A 3 2.2 4.0 8.0 5 3.7 7.0 8.0 2 1.5 3.0 6.0 3 2.2 4.0 5.0
ID15H505-E, -W 575 A 5 3.7 7.0 14 7.5 5.5 9.0 11 3 2.2 4.0 8.0 5 3.7 7.0 8.0
ID15H507-E, -W 575 A 7.5 5.5 9.0 18 10 7.4 11 13 5 3.7 7.0 14 7.5 5.5 9 11
ID15H510-E, -W 575 B2 10 7.4 11 22 15 11.1 17 20 7.5 5.5 9 18 10 7.4 11 13
ID15H515-E, -W 575 B2 15 11.1 17 34 20 14.9 22 25 10 7.4 11 22 10 7.4 11 13
ID15H520-E 575 B2 20 14.9 22 44 20 14.9 22 25 10 7.4 11 22 10 7.4 11 13
ID15H525-E 575 B2 25 18.6 27 54 25 18.6 27 31 20 14.9 22 44 25 18.6 27 31
ID15H530-EO 575 C2 30 22.3 32 56 40 29.8 41 47 25 18.6 27 47 30 22.3 32 37
ID15H540-EO 575 C2 40 29.8 41 75 50 37.2 52 60 30 22.3 32 58 40 29.8 41 47
ID15H550-EO 575 D2 50 37.2 52 92 60 44.7 62 71 40 29.8 41 73 50 37.2 52 60
ID15H560-EO 575 D2 60 44.7 62 109 60 44.7 62 71 50 37.2 52 91 60 44.7 62 71
ID15H575-EO 575 E 75 56 77 155 100 75 100 115 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5100-EO 575 E 100 75 100 200 125 93 125 145 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5150V-EO 575 E 150 112 145 260 150 112 145 166 - - - - - - - -
ID18H5150-EO 575 F 150 112 150 300 200 149 200 230 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5200-EO 575 F 200 149 200 400 250 186 250 290 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5300-EO 575 G 300 224 290 580 350 261 340 400 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5350-EO 575 G 350 261 340 680 400 298 390 450 - - - - - - - -
ID15H5400-EO 575 G 400 298 390 780 450 336 440 510 - - - - - - - -
Quad Ratings
Why Quad Ratings? With Quad Rating each control can be setup to operate in one of four distinct output operating zones.
The zones are defined by the PWM frequency, continuous output current, and peak output current. The control may also
have different horsepower ratings depending on the selected operating zone. By selecting the desired Operating Zone the

43
44
Opto In Common
Opto Out Common
Typical Remote Control Connections
Operation Mode: Standard run - 3 wire control
Keypad Extension Cable
For the convenience of our
customers, we offer a connected
plug/cable assembly. This
assembly provides the connectors
from the keypad to the control for
remote keypad operation.
CATALOG CABLE EXTENSION APPROX
NO. LENGTH SHPG. WGT.
CBLH015KP 5 FEET (1.5 METER) 2
CBLH030KP 10 FEET (3.0 METER) 4
CBLH046KP 15 FEET (4.6 METER) 6
CBLH061KP 20 FEET (6.1 METER) 8
CBLH091KP 30 FEET (9.1 METER) 12
CBLH152KP 50 FEET (15.2 METER) 18
CBLH229KP 75 FEET (22.9 METER) 26
CBLH305KP 100 FEET (30.5 METER) 30
8
INPUT TOTAL CONTINUOUS RATED WATTS
VOLTS HP OHMS 600 1200 2400 4800 6400 9600 14200
230 1-2 30 RGA630 RGA1230 RGA2430